
Contract Amendment State of Arizona  

State Procurement Office 

Contract No.:  ADSPO16-138244 
PAGE

100 N. 15TH Avenue, Suite 402 

Amendment No.:  Four (4) 
1 OF 1 Phoenix, AZ 85007 

CONTRACTOR: 
Insight Public Sector, Inc. 
6820 South Harl Avenue 
Tempe, AZ 85283 

CONTACT: Molly Randol 
PHONE: 480-902-1086 
EMAIL: molly.randol@insight.com 

STATE AGENCY: 
AZ Department of Administration 
State Procurement Office 
100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 402 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 

CONTACT: Eric Bell 
PHONE: (602) 542-8921
EMAIL: eric.bell@azdoa.gov 

Software Value Added Reseller (SVAR) 
Pursuant to State of Arizona Uniform Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 5, Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, the above 
referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:  

1. The term of this contract is hereby extended through January 7, 2022.
2. All other Terms, Conditions, and Pricing remain the same.

This Contract Amendment is not binding against the State of Arizona unless signed by an authorized representative 
of the Contractor and then accepted in writing by an authorized representative of the State. 

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt and understanding of 
the above amendment. 

The above referenced contract amendment is hereby 
executed this date by the State. 

             Signature            Date Signature      Date 

 
______________________________________________ 

Printed/Typed Name and Title Printed/Typed Name and Title 

2/1/2021

Stephen Nettles - Senior Group Manager

2/2/2021

Scott Friedlander 

President

Scott Friedlander (Feb 2, 2021 13:16 EST)
Scott Friedlander

mailto:molly.randol@insight.com
mailto:molly.randol@insight.com
https://insightcloud.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAk4WY59Hv4KTMq3VcGKslOqLgrhbzOIuR


Insight SVAR Amendment 4_AZ signed
Final Audit Report 2021-02-02

Created: 2021-02-02

By: AMANDA LUEDY (amanda.luedy@insight.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAk4WY59Hv4KTMq3VcGKslOqLgrhbzOIuR

"Insight SVAR Amendment 4_AZ signed" History
Document created by AMANDA LUEDY (amanda.luedy@insight.com)
2021-02-02 - 6:13:51 PM GMT- IP address: 198.206.188.6

Document emailed to Scott Friedlander (scott.friedlander@insight.com) for signature
2021-02-02 - 6:15:37 PM GMT

Email viewed by Scott Friedlander (scott.friedlander@insight.com)
2021-02-02 - 6:16:12 PM GMT- IP address: 173.73.24.128

Document e-signed by Scott Friedlander (scott.friedlander@insight.com)
Signature Date: 2021-02-02 - 6:16:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 173.73.24.128

Agreement completed.
2021-02-02 - 6:16:43 PM GMT




